

Before : Sachin B. Bhansali
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 18th December, 2024

FOR DIRECTIONS :-

5. S/120/2021
with connected
matters

-) None for the Plaintiff
-)
-) Ms. Mekhala More i/b. M/s. The Juris Partners,
-) Advocate for Defendant Nos. 4,5, 10 to 12
-)
-) P.C. : Today, none present for and on behalf of
-) Plaintiff.
-)
-) Ld. Advocate appearing for Defendant Nos. 4, 5 and
-) 10 to 12 tenders Vakalatnama for and on behalf of
-) Defendant Nos. 7 to 9 and seeks time to file Written
-) Statement by Defendant Nos. 7 to 9.
-)
-) Ld. Advocate to file Vakalatnama in C-filing
-) Department during the course of the day.
-)
-) It is seen that Affidavit of Service showing service of
-) Writ of Summons upon Defendants is not filed on
-) record by the Plaintiff. Hence, date of service of Writ
-) of Summons upon Defendant Nos. 7 to 9 is not
-) known.
-)
-) Defendant Nos. 7 to 9 to file Written Statement
-) within stipulated time as per provisions of Order VIII
-) Rule 1 of CPC, failing which Suit against these
-) Defendants will be transferred to the list of
-) Undefended Suit.
-)
-) Advocate for the Plaintiff to comply with directions
-) issued by this Authority, vide Minutes of Order dated
-) 15.10.2024 and file Affidavit of Service, on or before
-) next date.
-)
-) Stand over to 27.01.2025.

Date : 18.12.2024

Prothonotary & Senior Master