

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR

Digitally signed
by PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR
Date: 2025.09.12
17:49:14 +0530

**SUIT NO.120 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.1037 OF 2021**

Jagdish P. Tarwala @ Gandhi & Anr.Plaintiffs/Applicants

V/s.

Aryaveer Developers & Ors.Defendants

Mr. Ranjeev Carvalho i/by Mr. Bipin Joshi for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Sanjiv Sawant a/w Mr. Malhar Bageshwar i/by Mr. Abhishek Deshmukh
for defendant nos.1 to 3.

**CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.
DATED : 12th September 2025**

P.C. :

1. The parties to make appropriate application for consolidation of Suit No.120 of 2021 which is the roster of this Court and Suit No.157 of 2023 which is a roster of another Court.
2. Parties are at liberty to mention before the appropriate Court after obtaining administrative order.
3. Ad-interim relief in Suit No.120 of 2021 to continue till next date.

(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)