

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 120 OF 2021

Jagdish P. Tarwala @ Gandhi And AnrPLAINTIFF

V/S

Aryaveer Developers And 11 OrsDEFENDANT

Mr. Ranjeev Carvalho with Sakshi Agarwal i/by Bipin Joshi for Plaintiff.

Mr. Sanjiv Sawant with Abhishek Matkar i/by Abhishek Deshmukh for Def No 1 to 3

Ms. Mekhala More i/by The Juris Partners for Def No. 4,5,7,8,9,10,11,12 in S/120/2021

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : 10th October, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Defendent , stand over to 14/11/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)